HITEK POWER® MPM SERIES
MINIATURE HIGH VOLTAGE DC-TO-DC CONVERTERS
Page 2
DESCRIPTION
	 The MPM series is suitable for ink jet printing, electrostatic precipitation, Geiger-Muller tubes,
photomultiplier tubes, electron beam deflection and focusing, as well as various general purpose
applications.
	 These units’ unregulated output is proportional to the input voltage. Alternatively, customers can

Screened Case (Optional) Screened case of tin plate construction with its own pin reduces radiated noise and output ripple.
Isolated Unit (Optional)
Isolated units give input to output isolation of up to 100 V. This can allow, for example, a sense resistor to be
added for load current measurements. A capacitor may be added between the input 0 V and output 0 V to
reduce common mode ripple.
Safety Meets the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2006/95/EC, by complying with BS EN60950
when it is installed as a component part of other equipment and is CE marked accordingly
RoHS Meets the requirements of EU Directive 2011/65/EU on the Restriction of use of certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RoHS)
Mechanical Specification
Dimensions See outline drawing, on page 5.
Weight 60 g (2 oz), approx.
Page 4
OUTPUT AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
MPM12-100* 12 V 100 V 15 mA
MPM24-100* 24 V 100 V 15 mA
MPM12-200* 12 V 200 V 7.5 mA
MPM24-200* 24 V 200 V 7.5 mA
MPM12-300* 12 V 300 V 5 mA
MPM24-300* 24 V 300 V 5 mA
MPM12-500* 12 V 500 V 3 mA
MPM24-500* 24 V 500 V 3 mA
MPM12-1K* 12 V 1 kV 1.5 mA
MPM24-1K* 24 V 1 kV 1.5 mA
MPM12-1K5* 12 V 1.5 kV 1 mA
MPM24-1K5* 24 V 1.5 kV 1 mA
MPM12-2K* 12 V 2 kV 0.75 mA
MPM24-2K* 24 V 2 kV 0.75 mA
MPM12-3K* 12 V 3 kV 0.5 mA
MPM24-3K* 24 V 3 kV 0.5 mA
*Please add the required suffix to the model number:
P or N: Positive or negative polarity
S: Screened version
I: Isolated unit
e.g. MPM12-300PS for a  12 V input voltage, 300 V output voltage, positive, screened unit
1.2 2.4 3.6 4.8 6 7.2 8.4 9.6 10.8 12
12 V MPM 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
0%
10%